

SHIVAJI UVERSITY, KOLHAPUR

Final programmer Circular No 205 Exam of March/April 2024 Faculty : Science and Technology Course : B.Sc. (Food Science) Examination (Course Code 2344) Part-III Sem V/ VI to be held in March/April 2024 INSTRUCTIONS : 1.Common Instruction as per Circular No. SU/Appointment / RVC/55 dt 20-01-2024 also available on university Website <u>www.unishivaji.ac.in</u> 2. SU/ON EXAM/20, dated 01-02-2020

Sr. No	Center	Courses	Code	Place
1	Gadhinglaj	B.Sc. (Food Science)	03	Shivraj College Gadhinglaj

The Examination schedule will be conducted in following order:							
Paper	Paper Name	Day and	Paper Time				
Code No.		Date					
84204	Food Safety Management	Tuesday					
04204	System	26-03-2024					
84202	Dringinlag of Food Doctoring	Wednesday	10 20 A M				
04202	Principles of Food Packaging	27-03-2024	10-30 А.М. То				
84002		Thursday	12-30 P.M.				
84203	Snack Food Processing	28-03-2024					
84205	Fundamentals of Research	Saturday					
84205	Methodology	30-03-2024					
84206	English	Monday					
64200		01-04-2024					

B.Sc. (Food Science) Part-III- Sem-V

Paper Code No.	Paper Name	Day and Date	Paper Time	
84207	Food Additives	Tuesday 26-03-2024		
84208	Sugar and Confectionery Processing	Wednesday 27-03-2024 Thursday 28-03-2024	2-30 P.M.	
84209	Food Business Enterprenurship		2-30 P.M. To 4-30 P.M.	
84210	Fundamentals of New Product Development	Saturday 30-03-2024		
84211	English	Monday 01-04-2024		

B.Sc. (Food Science) Part-III- Sem-VI

Note :

i) In case of any query found in respective question paper ,student shall communicate the same through Principal /Senior Supervision within 3 day from the date of concerned Question Paper to Deputy Registrar, Appointment Section, Room No 205, Examination Building No.1, Shivaji University, Kolhapur 416 004.

ii) The Examination Programmeis subject to change ,if there is any change in the examination programme will be communicate in due course ,however the University will not be responsible to the any loss or inconvenience caused to the candidates.

Vidyanagar Kolhapur- 416004 Date:- 07-03-2024 Dr. A.N. Jadhav Director Board of Examinations and Evaluation